- 1 HR123
- 2 149767-1
- 3 By Representative Hurst
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 28-FEB-13

1	149767-1:n:02/27/2013:JEC/jec LRS2013-1247
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING THE BOY SCOUTS' AMERICAN VALUES DINNER
9	AND HONOREES.
10	
11	WHEREAS, the 2013 Boy Scouts of America American
12	Values Dinner honors five Talladega residents for outstanding
13	service in their communities; and
14	WHEREAS, the event's honorees who have tirelessly
15	strived to make a difference include Charles Bush, the
16	Reverend Barbara Embry, Don Fulbright, Dr. Terry Graham, and
17	Margaret Morton; and
18	WHEREAS, notably, Howard E. Wasdin, former Navy SEAL
19	Team Six Member and co-author of the bestselling SEAL Team
20	Six: Memoirs of an Elite Navy Seal Sniper, will serve as a
21	guest speaker for the dinner; and
22	WHEREAS, Boy Scouts of America has shaped the lives
23	of many truly extraordinary Americans through the years since
24	its founding in 1910; the 2013 Boy Scouts American Values
25	Dinner's fine honorees espouse the meritable characteristics

of the Scouting Program and reflect honor upon the entire State of Alabama; now therefore,

3

4

5

6

7

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we hereby recognize the Boy Scouts' American Values Dinner and its honorees with highest commendation and offer this resolution in deepest admiration and appreciation for appropriate display.